 6.4 0.15
A
4.4
0.10
3.0±0.12
6.4
0.15
58

TSSOP8
OUTLINE PACKAGE
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
STYLE
OUTLINE PACKAGING PLATING CIRCUIT OPTION
THIN SHRINK SMALL
OUTLINE
PACKAGE
8 LEADS
TSSOP8 E13A
M = TUBE
E7A = 7" REEL
E13A = 13" REEL
         E = CUT TAPE
T =
Pb-FREE
RoHS
LEAD FREE
Sn100
MATTE TIN
BLANK=
Sn85/Pb15
T DE
DE - DAISY
CHAIN EVEN
ISO = ISOLATED
CIRCUIT
DX = CUSTOM
 JUMPER
DC28 =
 1~8 , 2~7
3~6, 4~5
BLANK - COMMERCIAL GRADE
(STANDARD)
D = INTERNAL DUMMY DIE
D- - -25
PITCH
-
25 = 0.65mm
OPTIONAL
PART NUMBER SHORTED PINS NOTES RoHS
Pb-FREE
MSL
LEVEL
TSSOP8E13A25-T N/A DUMMY YES 1
TSSOP8E13A25-T-ISO NONE  ISOLATED YES 1
TSSOP8E13A25-T-DE-D 1~2 , 3~4
5~6, 7~8 DAISY CHAIN YES 1
TSSOP8E13A-T-DC28D 1~8 , 2~7
3~6, 4~5 JUMPER YES 1
A120806A
SCALE REVDRAWING NO.SIZE
TITLE
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING SHEET 3 OF 6
NONE
TSSO8
OUTLINE PACKAGE
12
7.0
 3.6
8
PIN A1
CAVITY
1.6
330
18.2 MAX
TR
AI